Safety Switches Ex e
SAF.*
< Installation in Zone 1, Zone 2, Zone 21 and Zone 22
< Ex db eb and Ex tb certified
< Various contact configurations and pole numbers
< Glass reinforced polyester (GRP) or stainless steel enclosures
< Padlockable switch
< Labeling '0 - I'

Attestation of Conformity and instructions have to be observed where applicable. For
information see www.pepperl-fuchs.com.
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6
*** . * . *** . ** . *** . **
DIS . S . 025 . 3P . 1NO . SR
Example: DIS.S.025.3P.1NO.SR
Switch disconnector in stainless steel enclosure, 25 A, 3 pole, auxiliary contact 1x NO, enclosure series SR
1 Series
DIS switch disconnector
SAF saftey switch
2 Enclosure material
P glass fiber reinforced polyester
S stainless steel
3 Amperage
025 25 A
040 40 A
4 Main contact poles
3P 3 pole
3PN 3 pole + N
6P 6 pole
5 Auxiliary contacts
none
1NO 1x NO
1NO.1NC 1x NO / 1x NC
6 Enclosure series
GR GR series
SR SR series
Safety Switches Ex e SAF.*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
5-
04
-0
4
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
5-
04
-0
4
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t1
87
18
3_
en
g.
pd
f
3Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Re